

Docket No. 60019640.0002; 0009; 0012 & 0013

(Pay	TENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takara Shuzo Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yet 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Seta 3-4-1 Otsu, Shiga, 520-21 Japan
Registration Date: April 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this document is being filed together with a	s): new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/483,535 09/981,002 Additional no	5,436,149 6,410,277 Imbers attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document she mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
David E. Crawford, Jr. Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (312) 876-8000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00 ☐ Enclosed (PT0-2038) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-3140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
David E. Crawford, Jr. Name of Person Signing	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ent. A
A MUST LED AAAAA70 ABAB2535	

1/08/2002 LMUELLER 00000079 08483535

01 FC:8021

160.00 OP

IT'S NOT FOREIGN TO US!*

St. Lauis, MD 63117

PHONE 314-647-8888

FAX 314-647-8889

WWW.ILCTRANSLATION.COM

ILCTRANSLATIONS@COMPUSERVE.COM

CERTIFICATION

I, Arturo Brunetti, do hereby certify that the professional translator employed by this Company is able to understand the English and the Japanese languages and that the attached translation of the following document is true and complete to the best of his knowledge and ability. The translation consists of:

Certified Complete Chronological Record of Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

Arturo Brunetti, Chairman

STATE OF MISSOURI SS **COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS**

Signed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public on this 23rd day of October 2002

> SHIRLEY J. STILWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-21-201

Notary Public

CERTIFIED COMPLETE CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD

20 Naginatahoko-cho, Shijo-dori Karasuma Higashi-iru, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi Takara Holdings Inc.

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

Trade Name	Takara Shuzo Co., Ltd.		
	Takara Holdings Inc.	Revised: April 1, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002	
Principal Place of Business	609 Takenaka-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi		
	20 Naginatahoko-cho, Shijo-dori Karasuma Higashi- iru, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi	Transferred: April 1, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002	
Method of Publication	The company's announcements shall be made public or and Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	<u> </u>	
Date of Establishment	September 6, 1925		
Objective	1. To manufacture and trade alcoholic beverages, raw alcohol, soft drinks, seasonings, other food stuffs, and food additives 2. To manufacture and trade medicines, medicines for animals, agricultural chemicals, reagents, industrial chemicals, microbiological products, quasi-drugs, and cosmetics 3. To manufacture and trade mechanical equipment for physics/chemistry purposes and medical instruments 4. To design, manufacture, trade, and lease machines for manufacturing each item mentioned in the above sections, as well as to develop, trade, and lease the technologies related to each item mentioned in the above sections 5. To perform genetic analysis, physical/chemical analysis, and medical inspections on consignment 6. To manufacture and trade various containers including glass bottles, metal cans, plastic containers, and paper containers 7. To manufacture and trade packaging materials 8. To manufacture and trade fertilizers and animal feeds 9. To produce and trade agricultural products and processed agricultural products 10. To develop and trade new species of mushrooms, vegetables, fruit trees and flowering plants as well as to lease technologies for culturing and cultivating those new species 11. To produce and trade seafood and processed marine products 12. To trade, lease, manage operations of and develop real estate		
	14. General trucking, special trucking and freight forw. 15. To trade, lease, operate rental business of, and serv. 16. General contract loading/unloading of freights, pac. 17. Collection and transportation of industrial wastes.	ntal business of, and service automobiles inloading of freights, packing and unpacking	
	18. Agency business concerning selling and leasing po 19. Damage insurance agency and communication busi 20. To sell postage stamps and revenue stamps 21. Travel business and travel agency		
	22. Restaurant operation 23. Printing business, as well as planning, editing, proc magazines, and published materials such as video to		

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

1/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

- 24. Information processing service business, information providing business, and information communication service business
- 25. To develop and trade computer software
- 26. To manage operations of business computer systems on consignment
- 27. Consulting business concerning introduction and use of computers
- 28. To trade, lease and provide services on computers and peripheral equipment
- 29. To trade consumable items such as computer disks, MO disks, ink ribbons, printer toners
- 30. To conduct educational seminars and publication related businesses
- 31. Market research activities on consignment, planning of sales promotion activities, and advertisement agency
- 32. Personnel dispatching business
- 33. Any business accompanying or related to all of the above items
- 1 To control and manage domestic companies conducting the businesses listed below as well as foreign companies conducting businesses comparable to them by holding the stocks of those companies
- 1. To manufacture and trade alcoholic beverages, raw alcohol, soft drinks, seasonings, other food stuffs, and food additives
- 2. To manufacture and trade medicines, medicines for animals, agricultural chemicals, reagents, industrial chemicals, microbiological products, quasi-drugs, and cosmetics
- 3. To manufacture and trade mechanical equipment for physics/chemistry purposes and medical instruments
- 4. To design, manufacture, trade, and lease machines for manufacturing each item mentioned in the above sections, as well as to develop, trade, and lease the technologies related to each item mentioned in the above sections
- 5. To perform genetic analysis, physical/chemical analysis, and medical inspections on consignment
- 6. To manufacture and trade various containers including glass bottles, metal cans, plastic containers, and paper containers
- 7. To manufacture and trade packaging materials
- 8. To manufacture and trade fertilizers and animal feeds
- 9. To produce and trade agricultural products and processed agricultural products
- 10. To develop and trade new species of mushrooms, vegetables, fruit trees and flowering plants as well as to lease technologies for culturing and cultivating those new species
- 11. To produce and trade seafood and processed marine products
- 12. To trade, lease, manage operations of and develop real estate
- 13. Warehousing
- 14. General trucking, special trucking and freight forwarding
- 15. To trade, lease, operate rental business of, and service automobiles
- 16. General contract loading/unloading of freights, packing and unpacking
- 17. Collection and transportation of industrial wastes
- 18. Agency business concerning selling and leasing portable communication devices
- 19. Damage insurance agency and communication business agency
- 20. To sell postage stamps and revenue stamps
- 21. Travel business and travel business agency
- 22. Restaurant operation
- 23. Printing business, as well as planning, editing, producing and sale of books, magazines, and published materials such as video tapes and compact disks

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

	24. Information processing service business, information providing business, and			
	information communication service business			
	25. To develop and trade computer software			
	26. To manage operations of business computer systems on consignment			
	27. Consulting business concerning introduction and use of computers			
	28. To trade, lease and provide services on computers	and peripheral equipment		
	29. To trade consumable items such as computer disk	s, MO disks, ink ribbons,		
	printer toners			
	30. To conduct educational seminars and publication	related businesses		
	31. Market research activities on consignment, planni	ng of sales promotion		
	activities, and advertisement agency			
	32. Personnel dispatching business			
	33. Any business accompanying or related to all of the	e above items		
	2 To lease and manage real estate			
	3 To obtain, maintain, manage, license, and transfer inc	lustrial properties		
	4 Businesses accompanying or related to all of the above			
		2002 Registered: April 1, 2002		
Par value for one	¥50.			
share				
Number of Shares	1000 shares			
Per Unit				
Total Number of	400,000,000 shares			
Shares To Be				
Issued				
Total Number of	Total Number of Outstanding Shares:			
Outstanding	217,697,290 shares			
Shares and Types	Total Number of Outstanding Shares:	Revised: February 28, 2002		
•	217,699,743 shares	Registered: March 6, 2002		
Capital	¥13,225,214,320.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
=16				
	¥13,226,215,144.	Revised: February 28, 2002		
		Registered: March 6, 2002		
Name, Address,	3-6-13, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City	Tiegistered. Hillion 6, 2002		
and Place of	Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd., Osaka Branch, Sec	curity Agency Department		
Business of	Main Office: 1-6-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	carry regency coparanent		
Transfer Agent	3-6-13, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City			
Transier Agent	Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd., Osaka Branch, Se	curity Agency Department		
	Main Office: 1-5-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	carry regency Department		
		Registered: November 26, 2001		
Matters Related to				
	<u>Director</u> <u>Kohei Nakahashi</u> Reappointed: June 28, 2001			
Officers		Designed Marsh 21, 2002		
		Resigned: March 31, 2002		
		Registered: April 1, 2002		

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

3/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

Director	Kazuyoshi Mukainaka	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
		Resigned: March 31, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Hisashi Ohmiya	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Director	Hisashi Ohmiya	Reappointed: June 27, 2002 Registered: June 27, 2002
Director	<u>Ikunoshin Kato</u>	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Director	Ikunoshin Kato	Reappointed: June 27, 2002 Registered: June 27, 2002
Director	Koichi Hayashi	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Director	Koichi Hayashi	Reappointed: June 27, 2002 Registered: June 27, 2002
Director	Kosei Yamamoto	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Shuzo Hara	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Director	Shuzo Hara	Reappointed: June 27, 2002 Registered: June 27, 2002

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

4/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

Director	Yoshihiko Takahashi	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
Director	Haruhiko Tsurumaru	Registered: April 1, 2002 Reappointed: June 28, 2001
Director	Isao Goto	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
		Resigned: March 31, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Hajime Nishikawa	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
Director	Kojiro Takahashi	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
		Resigned: March 31, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Yoshiro Hosomi	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Director	Yoshiro Hosomi	Reappointed: June 27, 2002 Registered: June 27, 2002
Director	<u>Koji Hori</u>	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

5/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

Director T	adaki Shigeno	Appointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
		Registered: April 1, 2002
<u>Director</u>	Yukihiko Ichida	Appointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
		Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Yasuyuki Ogasawara	Appointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
		Registered: April 1, 2002
<u>Director</u> I	Kiyozo Asada	Appointed: June 29, 2000
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
		Registered: April 1, 2002
<u>Director</u>	Daisuke Nakao	Appointed: June 28, 2001
		Resigned: March 31, 2002
		Registered: April 1, 2002
Director	Tadashi Ohmiya	Appointed: June 27, 2002
	•	Registered: June 27, 2002
	noka Ecchukita-machi, Fushimi-	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
<u>ku</u> <u>Kyoto-shi</u>		Reappointed: June 27, 2002
Representative Direc	tor <u>Hisashi Ohmiya</u>	Registered: June 27, 2002
11, Momoyama Naga	aoka Ecchukita-machi, Fushimi-	
ku		
Kyoto-shi		
Representative Direc	tor (or President &	
	tor or, CEO, Corporate Officer,	
Managing Director)		
 Hisashi Ohmiya	d at the least dated	6/10

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

6/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

 24-30, Miyanomae-cho, Arashiyama, Nishikyo-	ku Reappointed: June 29, 2000
Kyoto-shi	Reappointed, Julie 25, 2000
Representative Director Yoshiro Hosomi	Reappointed: June 27, 2002
24-30, Miyanomae-cho, Arashiyama, Nishikyo-	Registered: June 27, 2002
Kyoto-shi	, ku
Representative Director Yoshiro Hosomi	
1-1-150 Nanryo-cho, Uji-shi, Kyoto-fu	Appointed: June 29, 2000
Representative Director Ikunoshin Kato	Appointed. June 29, 2000
	Resigned: March 31, 2002
	Registered: April 1, 2002
4-17-1, Oe, Otsu-shi	Appointed: June 28, 2001
Representative Director Haruhiko Tsuruman	ru
Auditor Katsuyuki Yamazaki	Reappointed: June 29, 2000
	Resigned: June 27, 2002
	Registered: June 27, 2002
Auditor Kiyotaka Hasagawa	Reappointed: June 28, 2001
Auditor Osamu Tokura	Appointed: June 29, 1999
	Retired: June 27, 2002
	Registered: June 27, 2002
Auditor <u>Sota Miyajima</u>	Appointed: June 29, 1999
	Retired: June 27, 2002
	Registered: June 27, 2002
Auditor Shohachi Genchi	Appointed: June 28, 2001

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

7/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

	Auditor Masaharu Yano	Appointed: June 27, 2002
į		Registered: June 27, 2002
	Auditor Yukihiko Ichida	Appointed: June 27, 2002
		Registered: June 27, 2002
Branches	1	
	2-4-22, Tsutsujigaoka, Miyagino-ku, Sendai-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002
	Sendai Higashiguchi Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002
	2	
	2-15-10, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Discontinued: March 4, 2002
	Takarayasuda Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002
	3	
	1-16-28, Meieki Minami, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002
	Yanagibashi Sanshin Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002
	4	
	20 Naginatahoko-cho, Shijo-dori Karasuma Higashi-	
	iru, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto	Discontinued: March 4, 2002
	Shijo Karasuma FT Square	Registered: March 6, 2002
	5	
	1-15-20, Hakataekimae, Hakata-ku, Fukuoka-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002
	Axa Fukuoka Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

8/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

	6		
	1-1-4, Shibata, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002	
	Hankyu Terminal Bldg., 13th Fl.	Registered: March 6, 2002	
	7		
	4-12, Kitananajo-nishi, Kita-ku, Sapporo-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002	
	Nissei MK Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002	
	8		
	2-35, Miya-cho, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken	Discontinued: March 4, 2002	
	Ohmiya MT Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002	
	9		
	3-18-3, Shin-yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi		
	Shin-yokohama KS Bldg.	Discontinued: March 4, 2002	
		Registered: March 6, 2002	
	10		
	1-2-10, Daiku, Okayama-shi	Discontinued: March 4, 2002	
	Yasuda Kasai Okayama Bldg.	Registered: March 6, 2002	
Convertible Bond	First Unsecured Convertible Bond		
	Total amount of convertible bonds		
	¥4,672,000,000.		
	¥4,670,000,000.	D '	
	•	Registered: March 6, 2002	
	Condition of conversion	and atack to be igned by the	
	The issuing price of the company's par value c		
	conversion of this bond ("Conversion Price") shall be ¥815 per share, and the		
	number of shares of the company's par value common stock to be issued by the conversion of this bond is as follows. However, a portion of this bonds face value		
	and the interest shall not be convertible.		
	and the interest shar not be convertible.	0.110	

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

9/10

Corporation No. 1300-01-014981

	Total amount of the bond par values submitted for conversion by bond holders		
	Number of shares =		
	Conversion price If a partial number of shares results from the above calculation, the par value corresponding to said partial number of shares shall be redeemable at the rate of ¥100 for ¥100 of the face value. The conversion price shall be adjusted according to the following formula when the company issues new stocks at a paid-in price below the market price after		
	issuing this bond: Number of newly Paid-in price issued stocks x per share		
	Number of + Conversion Conversion shares issued Market price price after = price before x		
	adjustment adjustment Number of shares issued + Number of new issue shares		
Items Related to	Adjustment will also be made in case of stock splitting or consolidation, issuing securities that can be converted into stocks at an issuing price lower than the market price, issuing securities with a right to accept new stocks, etc. However, if the company's par value common stocks are issued by means of conversion and the conversion price after adjustment is lower than the face value of the company's par value common stock, the par value shall be the conversion price after adjustment. Contents of the stock to be issued by means of conversion The company's par value common stock (face value per share: ¥50) However, if the stock to be issued by means of conversion of this bond is the company's non-par-value common stock, the stock shall be the company's non-par-value common stock. Period when conversion can be requested October 3, 1994 through March 28, 2003 Amount of each convertible bond ¥1,000,000 only Paid-in amount for each convertible bond Full amount This bond is convertible to stocks. In accordance with the regulations of Section 3, Article 15 of the Ministry of Justice		
Registered Records	Order 1989 Transcribed on September 27, 2001		
Records	Divide to 609, Takenaka-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Takara Shuzo Co., Ltd. Registered on April 1, 2002		
	Divide to 3-4-1, Seta, Otsu-shi, Shiga-ken, Takara Bio Inc. on April 1, 2002. Registered on April 8, 2002		

This is to certify that the information written here represent the matters recorded on the register book in the entirety, except those matters that are closed.

September 10, 2002

Registrar, Kyoto Regional Legal Affairs Bureau Hiroshi Suzui (Seal)

Filing No. A257065 *Underline indicates that the item has been deleted.

10/10

履歷事項全部証明書

京都市下京区四条通烏丸東入長刀鉾町20番地 宝ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1300-01-014981

商号	寶酒造株式会社			
	宝ホールディングス株式会社	平成14年		
本店	京都市伏見区竹中町609番地	1		
	京都市下京区四条通烏丸東入長刀鉾町20番地	平成14年	 4月 	 1日移転
		平成14年	4月	1日登記
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は京都新聞及び日本経済新聞に掲 載する			
会社成立の年月日	大正14年9月6日			
的	1 酒類、酒精、清凉飲料、調味料、その他食料品及び食品添加物の製造並びに売買 2 医薬品、動物用薬品、農薬、試薬、工業薬品、微生物工業品、医薬部外品及び化粧品の製造並びに売買 3 理化学機械器具及び医療用具の製造並びに売買 4 前各号に掲げる製品の製造用機械設備の設計、製造、売買及び貸借並びに前各号に掲げる製品に関する技術の開発、売買及び貸借 5 遺伝子解析その他の理化学分析及び医療に関する検査の受託 6 ガラス壊、金属缶、プラスチック製容器及び紙製容器等各種容器の製造並びに売買 7 包装用品及び包装用資材の製造並びに売買 8 肥料及び飼料の製造並びに売買 9 農産物及び農産加工品の生産並びに売買 1 0 きのこ、野菜、果樹及び花卉の新品種の開発、売買並びにこれらの新品種の培養及び栽培技術の貸借 1 1 水産物及び水産加工品の生産並びに売買 1 2 不動産の売買、貸借、管理運用及び開発事業 1 3 倉庫業 1 4 一般貨物自動車運送事業及び特定貨物自動車運送事業並びに貨物運送取扱事業 1 5 自動車の売買、リース及びレンタル並びに整備業 1 7 産業廃棄物の収集及び連搬 1 8 携帯受信設備の販売及び電気通信事業者の代理店業 1 9 損害保険代理店業及び電気通信事業者の代理店業 2 0 郵便切手及び収入印紙の販売業 2 1 旅行業及び旅行代理店業 2 2 飲食店の経営			

- 24 情報処理サービス業、情報提供サービス業及び情報通信サービス業
- 25 コンピュータソフトウェアの開発及び売買
- 26 業務用及び事務用コンピュータシステムの運用管理の受託
- 27 コンピュータの導入及び利用に関するコンサルティング業務
- 28 コンピュータ及び周辺機器の売買、賃貸借並びに保守
- <u>29 フロッピーディスク、エムオーディスク、インクリボン、プリンタート</u> ナー等の消耗品の売買
- 30 教育セミナーの開催及び出版に関する業務
- 31 マーケティングリサーチの請負及び販売促進活動の企画並びに広告代理 店業
- 32 労働者派遣事業
- 33 前各号に附帯する事業及びこれに関連する一切の業務
- 1 次の事業を営む会社及びこれに相当する事業を営む外国会社の株式を保有することによる当該会社の事業活動の支配並びに管理
 - 1 酒類、酒精、清涼飲料、調味料、その他食料品及び食品添加物の製造並びに売買
 - 2 医薬品、動物用薬品、農薬、試薬、工業薬品、微生物工業品、医薬 部外品及び化粧品の製造並びに売買
 - 3 理化学機械器具及び医療用具の製造並びに売買
 - 4 以上に掲げる製品の製造用機械設備の設計、製造、売買及び貸借並 びに以上に掲げる製品に関する技術の開発、売買及び貸借
 - 5 遺伝子解析その他の理化学分析及び医療に関する検査の受託
 - 6 ガラス壜、金属缶、プラスチック製容器及び紙製容器等各種容器の 製造並びに売買
 - 7 包装用品及び包装用資材の製造並びに売買
 - 8 肥料及び飼料の製造並びに売買
 - 9 農産物及び農産加工品の生産並びに売買
 - 10 きのこ、野菜、果樹及び花卉の新品種の開発、売買並びにこれらの新品種の培養及び栽培技術の貸借
 - 11 水産物及び水産加工品の生産並びに売買
 - 12 不動産の売買、貸借、管理運用及び開発事業
 - 13 倉庫業
 - 1 4 一般貨物自動車運送事業及び特定貨物自動車運送事業並びに貨物運 送取扱事業
 - 15 自動車の売買、リース及びレンタル並びに整備業
 - 16 荷役作業の請負及び梱包並びに解梱業
 - 17 産業廃棄物の収集及び運搬
 - 18 携帯受信設備の販売及び貸付に関する代理店業
 - 19 損害保険代理店業及び電気通信事業者の代理店業
 - 20 郵便切手及び収入印紙の販売業
 - 21 旅行業及び旅行業代理店業
 - 22 飲食店の経営
 - 23 印刷業並びに書籍、雑誌及びビデオテープ、コンパクトディスク等による出版物の企画、編集、制作、販売
 - 24 情報処理サービス業、情報提供サービス業及び情報通信サービス業
 - 25 コンピュータソフトウェアの開発及び売買
 - 26 業務用及び事務用コンピュータシステムの運用管理の受託
 - 27 コンピュータの導入及び利用に関するコンサルティング業務
 - 28 コンピュータ及び周辺機器の売買、賃貸借並びに保守

整理番号 イ257065

C 0 0

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	29 フロッピーディスク、エムオーディスク ートナー等の消耗品の売買 30 教育セミナーの開催及び出版に関する第 31 マーケティングリサーチの請負及び販売 代理店業 32 労働者派遣事業 33 以上に附帯する事業及びこれに関連する 2 不動産の賃貸借及び管理 3 工業所有権の取得、維持、管理、使用許諾及び 前各号に附帯する事業及びこれに関連する一切 平成14年 4月 1日変更	美務 記促進活動の企画並びに広告 る一切の業務 が譲渡 切の業務
額面株式1株の金額	金50円	
一単元の株式の数	1000株	
発行する株式の総数	4 億株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>2億1769万7290株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 2億1769万9743株	平成14年 2月28日変更
資本の額	金132億2521万4320円	
	金132億2621万5144円	平成14年 2月28日変更
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	大阪市中央区北浜三丁目6番13号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社 大阪支店証券代行部 本店 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番2号	
1	大阪市中央区北浜三丁目6番13号 みずほ信託銀行株式会社 大阪支店証券代行部 本店 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目5番1号 平成13年11月26日変更	平成13年11月26日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 中橋宏平	平成13年 6月28日重任
		平成14年 3月31日辞任
		平成14年 4月 1日登記

整理番号 イ257065 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 3×10

	T			
	取締役	向 井 仲 和 美	平成13年	6月28日重任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	大 宮 久	平成12年	6月29日重任
	取締役	大 宮 久	平成14年	6月27日重任
			平成14年	6月27日登記
	取締役	加藤郁之進	平成12年	6月29日重任
	取締役	加藤郁之進	平成14年	6月27日重任
			平成14年	6月27日登記
6	取締役	林 光 一	平成12年	6月29日重任
	取締役	林 光 一	平成14年	6月27日重任
			平成14年	6月27日登記
	取締役	山 本 耕 生	平成12年	6月29日重任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	原 周 三	平成12年	6月29日重任
	取締役	原 周 三	平成14年	6月27日重任
			平成14年	6月27日登記

	1			
	取締役	髙 橋 嘉 彦	平成13年 6月28日重任	E
			平成14年 3月31日辞任	E
			平成14年 4月 1日登記	2
	取締役	鶴 丸 晴 彦	平成13年 6月28日重任	E
	取締役	後 藤 功	平成13年 6月28日重任	E I
			平成14年 3月31日辞日	E
			平成14年 4月 1日登記	3
	取締役	西川一	平成13年 6月28日重任	E
•	取締役	高橋康次郎	平成13年 6月28日重任	E
			平成14年 3月31日辞日	E
			平成14年 4月 1日登記	5
	取締役	細 見 吉 郎	平成12年 6月29日重任	E
				_
	取締役	細見 吉郎	平成14年 6月27日重日	E
			平成14年 6月27日登記	5
	取締役	堀 浩 瑙	平成12年 6月29日重任	E
				_
			平成14年 3月31日辞日	£
			平成14年 4月 1日登記	5

	取締役	茂野忠樹	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			 平成14年	4月 1日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	市田之彦	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	小笠原保行	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	浅 田 起 代 蔵	平成12年	6月29日就任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
-			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	中尾大輔	平成13年	6月28日就任
			平成14年	3月31日辞任
			平成14年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	大 宮 正		6月27日就任
				6月27日登記
		山長岡越中北町 <u>11番地</u> 大宮久	平成12年	6月29日重任
		山長岡越中北町11番地	平成14年	6月27日重任
	1\衣以楴佼	大 宮 久 	平成14年	6月27日登記

整理番号 イ257065 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

京都市西京区嵐山宮/前町24番地の30 代表取締役 細 見 吉 郎	亚世 1 9 年 - C 日 - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -	
17. 75 17 66 15 25 16 15 25 16 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	平成12年 6月29日重	担任
TV3X-MATILE THE PER STATE OF THE PER STA		
京都市西京区嵐山宮ノ前町24番地の30 代表取締役 細 見 吉 郎	平成14年 6月27日重	扫
	平成14年 6月27日登	25
京都府宇治市南陵町一丁目1番地の150 代表取締役 加藤郁之進	平成12年 6月29日射	七日
代表取締役 加藤郁之進		
	平成14年 3月31日路	社
	平成14年 4月 1日登	色
大津市大江四丁目17番1号	平成13年 6月28日射	七日
代表取締役 鶴丸晴彦		
監査役 山 﨑 勝 之	平成12年 6月29日重	主任
	平成14年 6月27日話	辛仁
	平成14年 6月27日登	含
監査役 長谷川清孝	平成13年 6月28日重	宣仁
監査役 戸 倉 修	平成11年 6月29日射	杜
		_
	平成14年 6月27日起	退任
•	平成14年 6月27日至	之言 之言
監査役 宮島壯太	平成11年 6月29日家	尤仁
	平成14年 6月27日追	退化
	平成14年 6月27日至	_ []
·		兙亻

整理番号 イ257065 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/10

京都市下京区四条通烏丸東入長刀鉾町20番地 宝ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1300−01−014981

	監査役 矢 野 雅 晴	平成14年	6月2	7日就任
		 平成14年	6月2	7日登記
	監査役 市田之彦	平成14年	6月2	7日就任
		平成14年	6月2	7日登記
支 店	1 仙台市宮城野区榴岡二丁目4番22号仙台東口 ビル			
		平成14年	3月	4日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6日登記
	2 東京都中央区日本橋二丁目15番10号宝安田 ビル	:		
		平成14年	3月	4 日廃止
		平成14年	 3月	6日登記
c c	3 名古屋市中村区名駅南一丁目16番28号柳橋 三信ビル			
		平成14年	3月	4 日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6 日登記
	4 京都市下京区四条通鳥丸東入長刀鉾町20番地 四条烏丸FTスクエア			
		平成14年	3月	4 日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6日登記
	5 福岡市博多区博多駅前一丁目15番20号アク サ福岡ビル			
		平成14年	3月	4 日廃止
		平成14年	- — — - 3月	6 日登記

京都市下京区四条通烏丸東入長刀鉾町20番地 宝ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1300-01-014981

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	6 大阪市北区芝田一丁目1番4号阪急ターミナル ビル13階			
		平成14年	3月	4日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6日登記
	7 札幌市北区北七条西四丁目12番地ニッセイM Kビル			
		平成14年	3月	4日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6 日登記
	8 埼玉県さいたま市宮町二丁目35番地大宮MT ビル	:		
		平成14年	3月	4日廃止
}		平成14年	3月	 6 日登記
	9 横浜市港北区新横浜三丁目18番地3新横浜K Sビル			
		平成14年	3月	4日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6 日登記
	10 岡山市大供一丁目2番10号安田火災岡山ビル			
		平成14年	3月	4 日廃止
		平成14年	3月	6日登記
転換社債	第1回無担保転換社債 転換社債の総額 金46億7200万円 金46億7000万円 平成14年 2月28日変更 転換の条件 本社債の転換により発行する当社額面普通株式 価額」という。)は、金815円とし、転換に	1株の発行価額 より発行すべる	預(以 ⁷ き当社	下「転換 額面普通
	株式の株式数は、次のとおりとする。ただし、 息については、転換を請求することはできない		油の一	

京都市下京区四条通烏丸東入長刀鉾町20番地 宝ホールディングス株式会社 会社法人等番号 1300-01-014981

各社債権者が転換請求のため提出した本社債額面金額の総額 株式数=― 転 換 価 この場合に、1株未満の端数を生じたときは、その端数に相当する社債額面 金額を、額面100円につき金100円の割合で償還する。 転換価額は、本社債発行後、当社が時価を下回る払込金額をもって新株式を 発行する場合には、次の算式により調整される。 新発行 1 株当たりの 株式数 × 払込金額 既発行+-調整後 調整前 株式数 価 転換価額 = 転換価額 ×-既発行株式数+新発行株式数 なお、株式の分割もしくは併合並びに時価を下回る発行価額をもって株式に 転換しうる証券の発行もしくは新株を引受ける権利を付与された証券の発行 等が行われる場合にも調整されるものとする。ただし、転換により当社額面 普通株式を発行する場合で、調整後の転換価額が当社額面普通株式の額面金 額を下回るときは、その額面金額をもって調整後の転換価額とする。 転換によって発行すべき株式の内容 当社額面普通株式(1株の額面金額50円) ただし、本社債の転換により発行する株式を当社無額面普通株式とした場合 は、当社無額面普通株式とする。 転換の請求をすることのできる期間 平成6年10月3日から平成15年3月28日まで。 各転換社債の金額 金100万円の1種 各転換社債につき払い込んだ金額 全額 本社債はこれを株式に転換することができる。 登記記録に関する 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成13年 9月27日移記 事項 京都市伏見区竹中町609番地 宝酒造株式会社に分割 平成14年 4月 1日登記 平成14年4月1日滋賀県大津市瀬田三丁目4番1号 タカラバイオ株式会社 に分割 平成14年 4月 8日登記

> これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> > 平成14年 9月10日 京都地方法務局 登記官

鈴井



整理番号 イ257065

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。